NFMM	
(Requestor's Name)	
(Address) (Address)	300279581953
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	12/01/1501004005 **210.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	
ertified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	RECEIVE HENOV 30 PH 4:29 LLAHASSEE, FL BRIDA
Office Use Only	15 NOV 30 LA 8: 28 MILLAHAR C SIMIE MILLAHAR C SIMIE
	DEC 0 9 2015
	TSCHROEDER

L

.....

FLORIDA RESEARCH & FILING SERVICES, INC. 1211 CIRCLE DRIVE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 PHONE (850)364-8000



OFFICE USE ONLY

WALK-IN

Ì

inter in

4

16

ENTITY NAME:

PRCM CORP.

CK# 7083 FOR \$210.00

(\$105.00 for this filing)

PLEASE FILE THE ATTACHED CONVERSION & RETURN THE FOLLOWING:

٠.

____ CERTIFIED COPY

XXX STAMPED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF STATUS

Examiner's Initials

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with s. 607.1115, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is: PRCM CORP.

	Enter Name of Other Business Entity
2. The "Other Busi	ness Entity" is a Corporation
	(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
first organized, form	ned or incorporated under the laws of
,	(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
January 20, 2006	
····	Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated
3. If the jurisdiction organized, formed of	n of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now or incorporated:
Florida	

PRCB Corp

1 0

Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:_

(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Incorporation, if an effective date is listed therein.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Page 1 of 2

া HUA 30 144 8:58 ÉLEO

Signed thisday of	, 20_ ¹⁵		
Required Signature for Florida Profit Corporation	<u>:</u>		
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, Offi		elected, an	
Incorporator: <u>Analy</u> Printed Name: <u>Lauren Vadney</u> Title: <u>Attorn</u>	ey-in-Fact		
Required Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business	<u>Entity</u> : [See below for required signature(s).]		
Signature:	······································		
Printed Name:	Title:		
Signature:			
Printed Name:	Title:		
Signature:			
Printed Name:	Title:		
Signature:			
Printed Name:	Title:		
Signature:			
Printed Name:	Title:		
Signature:			
Printed Name:	Title:		
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabilit Signature of one General Partner.			
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability			
Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	<u>y innited i arthership.</u>		
<u>If Florida Limited Liability Company:</u> Signature of a Member or Authorized Representative.		NR NE	12 HUM
All others: Signature of an authorized person.		LIVEL (F SIME	un au
<u>Fees:</u> Certificate of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation: Certified Copy:	\$35.00 \$70.00 \$8.75 (Optional)		82 :B

:

Page 2 of 2

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Article I. Name

i.

۱•

The name of this Florida corporation is: PRCB Corp

Article II. Address

The street address of the Corporation's initial principal office is: PRCB Corp 4775 Collins Ave, Ste 3003 Miami Beach FL 33140

Article III. Mailing Address

The mailing address of the Corporation's initial principal office is: PRCB Corp 4775 Collins Ave, Ste 3003 Miami Beach FL 33140

Article IV. Registered Agent

The name and address of the Corporation's registered agent is: Richard Jacinto II 4775 Collins Ave, Ste 3003 Miami Beach FL 33140

AUSTIC STATE

Nelson Slosbergas, P.A. 1110 Brickell Ave Ste 310 Miami FL 33131 305-374-0030

Copyright © 1993-2015 CC

Article V. Board of Directors

The name of each member of the Corporation's Board of Directors is: Richard Jacinto II Pamela Colacino

The affairs of the Corporation shall be managed by a Board of Directors consisting of no less than one director. The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time in accordance with the Bylaws of the Corporation. The election of directors shall be done in accordance with the Bylaws. The directors shall be protected from personal liability to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law.

Article VI. Capital Stock

The Corporation shall have the authority to issue 5000 shares of common stock, par value \$.01 per share.

Article VII. Incorporator

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Corporate Creations International Inc.

11380 Prosperity Farms Road #221E Palm Beach Gardens FL

, 33410

Article VIII. Corporate Existence

The undersigned incorporator executed these Articles of Incorporation on 11/30/2015.

Lorey

CORPORATE CREATIONS INTERNATIONAL INC. Taide Sanchez Vice President by Lauren Vadney as attorney-in-fact

Nelson Slosbergas, P.A. 1110 Brickell Ave Ste 310 Miamí FL 33131 305-374-0030 STED STEEL

Copyright © 1993-2015 CC

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/OFFICE

CORPORATION: PRCB Corp

.

REGISTERED AGENT/OFFICE: Richard Jacinto II 4775 Collins Ave, Ste 3003 Miami Beach

FL 33140

I agree to act as registered agent to accept service of process for the corporation named above at the place designated in this Certificate. I agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of the registered agent duties. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the registered agent position.

Loray

RICHARD JACINTO II by Lauren Vadney as attorney-in-fact

Date: 11/30/2015.

SECTEMENT OF STATE

Nelson Slosbergas, P.A. 1110 Brickell Ave Ste 310 Miami FL 33131 305-374-0030

Copyright @ 1993-2015 CC